

The Judges of the United States District Court Northern District of Florida and The United States General Services Administration

Cordially invite you to the Renaming Ceremony for the Joseph Woodrow Hatchett United States Courthouse and Federal Building 111 North Adams Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

> Friday, June 30, 2023 eleven o'clock in the morning

Kindly RSVP by June 11, 2023, to Marilyn Mann Phone: (404) 433-4593 Email: marilyn.mann@gsa.gov





## PROGRAM

I.	Call to Order	United States Marshal Service
II.	Welcome	Honorable William H. Pryor Jr.
		Chief Judge United States Court of Appeals Eleventh Circuit
III.	Presentation of Colors	Leon High School Marine Corps Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps
IV.	Pledge of Allegiance	Jordyn Jean & Jackson W. Green Great Grandsons of Honorable Joseph W. Hatchett
V.	Patriotic Song	Lililita "Lili" Forbes
VI.	Invocation	Pastor Ronald B. Lumpkin, PhD
VII	. Remarks	Honorable Neal P. Dunn
		Congressman United States House of Representatives
		Honorable Charles R. Wilson Circuit Judge United States Court of Appeals Eleventh Circuit
		Jason L. Shelton
		Regional Administrator
		United States General Services Administration
		Scott A. Meyers Chairman and CEO
		Akerman, LLP
		Roscoe A. Green, Esq
		Grandson of Honorable Joseph W. Hatchett

## PROGRAM (CONTINUED)

VII	I. Song "If I Can Help	Somebody"	Lililita "Lili" Forbes
IX.	Closing Remarks		norable William H. Pryor Jr Chief Judge urt of Appeals Eleventh Circuit
X.	Benediction	Pas	tor Ronald B. Lumpkin, PhD
		New	
	пате Кина		

Honorable Joseph Woodrow Hatchett (1932-2021)